DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATION
MONTANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF the Investigation of | REGULATORY DIVISION
the Montana Public Service Commission
into whether Mountain Water Company’s
rates are Just and Reasonable

DOCKET NO. D2016.2.15

CITY OF MISSOULA’S PREHEARING MEMORANDUM

The City of Missoula (“City”), submits its prehearing memorandum in
accordance with Notice of Staff Action dated April 6, 2016.

L CONTESTED ISSUES.

The City identifies the following contested issue in this docket: Whether
Mountain Water Company’s (“Mountain Water”) rates are just and reasonable in light
of significant change in costs resulting from the consummation of the unauthorized
transfer of ownership from the Carlyle Group to Liberty Utilities Company
(“Liberty”)/ Algonquin Power & Utilities Corp. (“Algonquin”).

II.  WITNESSES.

The City does not plan to call any witnesses, but the City reserves its right to
cross-examine any witnesses identified or called by any party, and call any witnesses as
necessary for rebuttal.

III.  EXHIBITS.
The City reserves the right to introduce exhibits at the hearing as necessary. The

City reserves the right to introduce any other exhibits identified, reference or relied



upon in the testimony or by any party in this proceeding, including the data requests
and data request answers provided in this proceeding.

Dated this 29th day of April 2016.
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City of Missoula

Attorneys for the City of Missoula



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing was duly served by mail and email upon the

following counsel of record at their addresses this 29" day of April 2016:

' Thorvald A. Nelson

' Nikolas S. Stoffel

' Holland & Hart LLP

6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle
' Suite 500

- Greenwood Village, CO 80111

' tnelson@hollandhart.com
nsstoffel@hollandhart.com

- cakennedy@hollandhart.com
~aclee@hollandhart.com

John Kappes
President & General Manager
Mountain Water Company
1345 West Broadway
Missoula, MT 59802-2239
johnk@mtnwater.com

Dennis R. Lopach, P.C.

- Montana Consumer Counsel

4 Carriage Lane

| Helena, MT 59601
dennis.lopach@gmail.com

' Michael Green
John M. Semmens

- CROWLEY FLECK PLLP
P.O. Box 797

' Helena, MT 59624-0797

' mgreen@crowleyfleck.com
“jsemmens@crowleyfleck.com
- cuda@crowleyfleck.com
cgomez@crowleyfleck.com

© Robert Nelson

" Barbara Hall

Legal Director

 The Clark Fork Coalition
- P.O. Box 7593

Missoula, MT 59801

Barbara@clarkfork.org

Montana Consumer Counsel
Box 201703

Helena, MT 59620-1703
robnelson@mt.gov
ssnow@mt.gov
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